RISONIC modular - Pipe Transducer Type B Type: MFATBxx.xxx
Inside mounting Article-No.: refer to table 2
201312 WAL, Ges Subject to change Page 1/6
 DG DKap Stamm-Bez. Var Ind F Sp
Data Sheet Hardware 22.210.0067350.001.04.4.4
 2013 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Dimensions
Mounting in steel pipe with welding plate:

 for customer provided cable protection
Figure 9: Low-pressure cable gland connection with NPT ½ “ reduction
Ordering information
For crossed planes order double the quantity of transducers under the same article number.
Path
Qty.
RISONIC-Transducer
(Figure 1)
 Spare Oscillator Insert
(Figure 2, Figure 3)
Type Order-No. Weight
[kg, lb.]
2)
Type Article-No.
1
1)
MFATB2.001 00 67 350.001
5.7
12.57 lb.
 MFATZ.56 00 67 357.001
MFATB2.HPR 00 67 343.001  MFATZ.57 00 67 357.002
MFATB05.001 00 67 421.001
11.3
24.91 lb.
 MFATZ.58 00 67 429.001
MFATB05.HPR 00 67 344.001  MFATZ.59 00 67 429.002
 Table 3: Ordering information Table 4: Spare Oscillator Inserts
1)
Equates to 2 transducers.
2)